
England Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships

Bedford :: 29-30 May 2021 SM Decathlon

Area

Rank Bib Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank

1 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge 15.04 845 4,692     1 40.47 674 5,366     1 4.44 743 6,109     1 52.93 632 6,741    1 04:41.61 670 7,411    1

2 12 Harry KENDALL Tonbridge AC/Sheffield Hallam Uni 15.80 755 4,645     2 37.53 615 5,260     3 4.24 685 5,945     2 58.31 712 6,657    2 04:53.78 596 7,253    2

3 16 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff AAC 15.63 775 4,438     3 48.43 838 5,276     2 3.94 601 5,877     3 51.02 604 6,481    3 04:57.99 571 7,052    3

4 1 Howard BELL Woodford Green & Essex Ladies 15.59 780 4,407     4 35.85 581 4,988     4 4.04 628 5,616     4 50.44 595 6,211    4 04:58.22 569 6,780    4

5 17 Cal MCLENNAN (U23) Edinburgh AC 16.85 640 4,178     6 35.78 579 4,757     6 3.84 573 5,330     6 42.91 484 5,814    7 04:20.47 808 6,622    5

6 20 Liam REVELEY Jarrow & Hebburn AC N 15.55 784 4,397     5 35.17 567 4,964     5 4.04 628 5,592     5 42.13 473 6,065    5 05:07.64 517 6,582    6

7 18 Douglas NOEL (U23) Invicta East Kent 17.13 611 3,986     7 36.30 590 4,576     7 4.34 714 5,290     7 48.21 562 5,852    6 04:57.82 572 6,424    7

8 4 Matthew CHANDLER (U23) Kilbarchan AC 16.80 645 3,912     8 32.26 509 4,421     8 3.84 573 4,994     8 40.49 449 5,443    8 04:56.61 579 6,022    8

9 19 Scott RAM (U23) Amber Valley & Erewash AC N 16.38 691 3,766     9 29.87 462 4,228     9 3.04 367 4,595     9 38.25 417 5,012    9 04:41.41 671 5,683    9

10 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC 19.95 353 3,289     11 31.22 488 3,777     11 3.64 519 4,296     10 35.08 371 4,667    10 04:58.75 567 5,234    10

11 22 Daniel THOMAS (U23) Basingstoke 15.80 755 3,647     10 22.00 310 3,957     10 2.44 229 4,186     11 36.75 395 4,581    11 05:02.81 544 5,125    11

12 11 Sam JONES British Army 20.22 332 2,734     14 26.41 394 3,128     14 NHC 3,128     14 35.90 383 3,511    12 04:52.06 606 4,117    12

13 7 Jonny CURRIE Tynedale Harriers N 21.00 274 2,478     15 21.56 301 2,779     15 NHC 2,779     15 29.56 293 3,072    14 04:39.59 683 3,755    13

14 8 Nacho FERNANDEZ Southend On Sea AC 22.98 152 2,194     16 23.44 337 2,531     16 2.04 147 2,678     16 37.85 411 3,089    13 04:52.43 604 3,693    14

24 Jamie WORMAN (U23) University of Birmingham M DNF 3,005     12 29.14 448 3,453     12 NHC 3,453     13 DNS * *

15 Harry MASLEN Ilkley Harriers N DNF 2,739     13 38.32 630 3,369     13 4.44 743 4,112     12 DNS * *

3 Evan CAMPBELL (U23) University of Birmingham M * * * * *

5 Saoirse CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC * * * * *

13 John LANE City of Sheffield and Dearne AC N * * * * *

21 Charlie ROE Coventry Godiva M * * * * *

23 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey * * * * *

110m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500m
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England Senior & Under 20 Combined Event Championships

29th - 30th May 2021 @ Bedford International Stadium SM Track Day 1

Men's 100m - Race 1 Wind = -0.4 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 18 Douglas NOEL (U23) Invicta East Kent 11.77 697

2 19 Scott RAM (U23) Amber Valley & Erewash AC 11.79 693

3 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC 12.27 599

4 7 Jonny CURRIE Tynedale Harriers 12.73 515

5 8 Nacho FERNANDEZ Southend On Sea AC 12.96 475

6

7

Men's 100m - Race 2 Wind = +0.4 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 1 Howard BELL Woodford Green & Essex Ladies 11.64 723

2 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge 11.65 721

3 4 Matthew CHANDLER (U23) Kilbarchan AC 11.75 701

4 11 Sam JONES British Army 12.59 540

5 3 Evan CAMPBELL (U23) University of Birmingham DNS

6

7

8

Men's 100m - Race 3 Wind = -0.2 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 12 Harry KENDALL Tonbridge AC/Sheffield Hallam Uni 11.37 780

2 20 Liam REVELEY Jarrow & Hebburn AC 11.55 742

3 22 Daniel THOMAS (U23) Basingstoke 11.56 740

4 16 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff AAC 11.57 738

5 23 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey 11.75 701

6

7

Men's 100m - Race 4 Wind = +0.3 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 15 Harry MASLEN Ilkley Harriers 11.26 804

2 17 Cal MCLENNAN (U23) Edinburgh AC 11.56 740

3 5 Saoirse CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC 11.69 713

4 24 Jamie WORMAN (U23) University of Birmingham 11.79 693

5 13 John LANE City of Sheffield and Dearne AC DNS

6 21 Charlie ROE Coventry Godiva DNS

7
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England Senior & Under 20 Combined Event Championships

29th - 30th May 2021 @ Bedford International Stadium SM Track Day 1

Senior Men's 400m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 18 Douglas NOEL (U23) Invicta East Kent 52.17 717

2 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC 54.14 634

3 7 Jonny CURRIE Tynedale Harriers 55.01 598

4 11 Sam JONES British Army 56.64 535

5 8 Nacho FERNANDEZ Southend On Sea AC 58.87 452

6

Senior Men's 400m - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 20 Liam REVELEY Jarrow & Hebburn AC 51.87 730

2 19 Scott RAM (U23) Amber Valley & Erewash AC 52.33 710

3 22 Daniel THOMAS (U23) Basingstoke 52.48 704

4 4 Matthew CHANDLER (U23) Kilbarchan AC 52.72 694

5 16 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff AAC 53.42 664

6

Senior Men's 400m - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 17 Cal MCLENNAN (U23) Edinburgh AC 48.87 867

2 15 Harry MASLEN Ilkley Harriers 49.61 833

3 12 Harry KENDALL Tonbridge AC/Sheffield Hallam Uni 50.72 782

4 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge 51.29 756

5 1 Howard BELL Woodford Green & Essex Ladies 51.87 730

6 24 Jamie WORMAN (U23) University of Birmingham 59.41 433
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 17 Cal MCLENNAN (U23) Edinburgh AC 6.10 1.0 6.35 0.3 6.57 2.1

2 3 Evan CAMPBELL (U23) University of Birmingham 

3 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC 5.85 2.0 5.68 0.8 5.87 1.2

4 11 Sam JONES British Army 4.98 1.4 4.84 1.0 5.13 1.4

5 8 Nacho FERNANDEZ Southend On Sea AC 3.87 1.0 4.47 0.6 4.64 1.9

6 7 Jonny CURRIE Tynedale Harriers 5.00 0.6 4.51 1.6 5.13 1.0

7 19 Scott RAM (U23) Amber Valley & Erewash AC5.81 1.5 3.78 0.2 5.99 0.0

8 22 Daniel THOMAS (U23) Basingstoke 5.76 1.1 5.84 2.1 5.36 0.6

9 5 Saoirse CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC DNS

10 24 Jamie WORMAN (U23) University of Birmingham X 1.2 X 1.5 6.02 1.0

11 18 Douglas NOEL (U23) Invicta East Kent 6.07 1.9 6.28 1.7 6.37 1.2
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

Bedford Intl. StadiumVENUE DATE Saturday 29/05/2021

Men's LONG JUMP Pool B TIME
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 12 Harry KENDALL Tonbridge AC/Sheffield Hallam Uni6.86 0.3 6.60 1.2 7.11 1.6

2 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge 6.74 0.8 X 0.2 6.96 2.2

3 4 Matthew CHANDLER (U23)Kilbarchan AC 6.36 0.6 6.32 1.3 6.47 1.5

4 20 Liam REVELEY Jarrow & Hebburn AC 6.71 1.4 6.72 1.5 6.81 1.6

5 13 John LANE City of Sheffield and Dearne AC

6 1 Howard BELL Woodford Green & Essex Ladies6.90 2.1 6.75 1.0 6.86 0.0

7 15 Harry MASLEN Ilkley Harriers X 1.1 4.65 1.0 X 0.0

8 21 Charlie ROE Coventry Godiva

9 16 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff AAC 6.98 0.6 X 1.5 6.89 1.2

10 23 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey DNS
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 22 Daniel THOMAS (U23) Basingstoke

2 4 Matthew CHANDLER (U23)Kilbarchan AC 

3 19 Scott RAM (U23) Amber Valley & Erewash AC

4 20 Liam REVELEY Jarrow & Hebburn AC

5 18 Douglas NOEL (U23) Invicta East Kent

6 8 Nacho FERNANDEZ Southend On Sea AC

7 11 Sam JONES British Army

8 24 Jamie WORMAN (U23) University of Birmingham 

9 17 Cal MCLENNAN (U23) Edinburgh AC

10 7 Jonny CURRIE Tynedale Harriers

11 21 Charlie ROE Coventry Godiva
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 23 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey

2 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC

3 13 John LANE City of Sheffield and Dearne AC

4 3 Evan CAMPBELL (U23) University of Birmingham 

5 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge

6 16 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff AAC

7 1 Howard BELL Woodford Green & Essex Ladies

8 5 Saoirse CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC

9 12 Harry KENDALL Tonbridge AC/Sheffield Hallam Uni

10 15 Harry MASLEN Ilkley Harriers
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
DATE Saturday 29/05/2021MEETING 

EVENT

VENUE ENGLAND SENIOR & U20 CE 2021

High Jump Senior Men Pool B TIME

Bedford Intl. Stadium

Order No NAME CLUB

1 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC

2 7 Jonny CURRIE Tynedale Harriers

3 11 Sam JONES British Army

4 24 Jamie WORMAN (U23) University of Birmingham 

5 19 Scott RAM (U23) Amber Valley & Erewash AC

6 18 Douglas NOEL (U23) Invicta East Kent

7 22 Daniel THOMAS (U23) Basingstoke

8 8 Nacho FERNANDEZ Southend On Sea AC

9

10

11

12 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC

13 24 Jamie WORMAN (U23) University of Birmingham 

14 19 Scott RAM (U23) Amber Valley & Erewash AC

15 18 Douglas NOEL (U23) Invicta East Kent
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
DATE Saturday 29/05/2021

EVENT High Jump Senior Men Pool A TIME

MEETING ENGLAND SENIOR & U20 CE 2021 VENUE Bedford Intl. Stadium

Order No NAME CLUB

1 1 Howard BELL Woodford Green & Essex Ladies

2 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge

3 20 Liam REVELEY Jarrow & Hebburn AC

4 17 Cal MCLENNAN (U23) Edinburgh AC

5 4 Matthew CHANDLER (U23) Kilbarchan AC 

6 16 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff AAC

7 15 Harry MASLEN Ilkley Harriers

8 12 Harry KENDALL Tonbridge AC/Sheffield Hallam Uni
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England Senior & Under 20 Combined Event Championships

29 - 30 May 2021 @ Bedford International Stadium SM Track Day 2

Men's 110 Hurdles - Race 1 Wind -2.0 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 17 Cal MCLENNAN (U23) Edinburgh AC 16.85 640

2 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC 19.95 353

3 11 Sam JONES British Army 20.22 332

4 7 Jonny CURRIE Tynedale Harriers 21.00 274

5 8 Nacho FERNANDEZ Southend On Sea AC 22.98 152

6

7

8

Men's 110 Hurdles - Race 2 Wind -1.3 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 20 Liam REVELEY Jarrow & Hebburn AC 15.55 784

2 12 Harry KENDALL Tonbridge AC/Sheffield Hallam Uni 15.80 755

3 19 Scott RAM (U23) Amber Valley & Erewash AC 16.38 691

4 18 Douglas NOEL (U23) Invicta East Kent 17.13 611

5 24 Jamie WORMAN (U23) University of Birmingham DNF

6

7

8

Men's 110 Hurdles - Race 3 Wind -1.2 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge 15.04 845

2 1 Howard BELL Woodford Green & Essex Ladies 15.59 780

3 16 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff AAC 15.63 775

4 22 Daniel THOMAS (U23) Basingstoke 15.80 755

5 4 Matthew CHANDLER (U23) Kilbarchan AC 16.80 645

6 15 Harry MASLEN Ilkley Harriers DNF

7

8
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England Senior & Under 20 Combined Event Championships

29 - 30 May 2021 @ Bedford International Stadium SM Track Day 2

Men's 1500m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 17 Cal MCLENNAN (U23) Edinburgh AC 04:20.47 808

2 7 Jonny CURRIE Tynedale Harriers 04:39.59 683

3 19 Scott RAM (U23) Amber Valley & Erewash AC 04:41.41 671

4 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge 04:41.61 670

5 11 Sam JONES British Army 04:52.06 606

6 8 Nacho FERNANDEZ Southend On Sea AC 04:52.43 604

7 12 Harry KENDALL Tonbridge AC/Sheffield Hallam Uni 04:53.78 596

8 4 Matthew CHANDLER (U23) Kilbarchan AC 04:56.61 579

9 18 Douglas NOEL (U23) Invicta East Kent 04:57.82 572

10 16 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff AAC 04:57.99 571

11 1 Howard BELL Woodford Green & Essex Ladies 04:58.22 569

12 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC 04:58.75 567

13 22 Daniel THOMAS (U23) Basingstoke 05:02.81 544

14 20 Liam REVELEY Jarrow & Hebburn AC 05:07.64 517

30/05/2021 17:59 SM_Decathlon.xlsm/SM Track Day 2/Page  11 of 15



Order No NAME CLUB

1 16 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff AAC

2 1 Howard BELL Woodford Green & Essex Ladies

3 18 Douglas NOEL (U23) Invicta East Kent

4 8 Nacho FERNANDEZ Southend On Sea AC

5 4 Matthew CHANDLER (U23)Kilbarchan AC 

6 15 Harry MASLEN Ilkley Harriers

7 12 Harry KENDALL Tonbridge AC/Sheffield Hallam Uni

8 22 Daniel THOMAS (U23) Basingstoke

9 19 Scott RAM (U23) Amber Valley & Erewash AC

10 11 Sam JONES British Army

11 7 Jonny CURRIE Tynedale Harriers

12 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge

13 20 Liam REVELEY Jarrow & Hebburn AC

14 17 Cal MCLENNAN (U23) Edinburgh AC

15 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC

16 24 Jamie WORMAN (U23) University of Birmingham 
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

TIME

MEETING 

EVENT

VENUE ENGLAND SENIOR & U20 CE 2021

Pole Vault Senior Men Pool A

Bedford Intl. Stadium Saturday 29/05/2021DATE 

Order No NAME CLUB

1 24 Jamie WORMAN (U23) University of Birmingham 

2 19 Scott RAM (U23) Amber Valley & Erewash AC

3 8 Nacho FERNANDEZ Southend On Sea AC

4 7 Jonny CURRIE Tynedale Harriers

5

6 11 Sam JONES British Army

7 22 Daniel THOMAS (U23) Basingstoke

8 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC

9

10

11

12

13 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC
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UK ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
DATE Saturday 29/05/2021MEETING ENGLAND SENIOR & U20 CE 2021 VENUE Bedford Intl. Stadium

EVENT Pole Vault Senior Men Pool B TIME

Order No NAME

1 18 Douglas NOEL (U23) Invicta East Kent

2 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge

3 4 Matthew CHANDLER (U23)Kilbarchan AC 

4 12 Harry KENDALL Tonbridge AC/Sheffield Hallam Uni

5 15 Harry MASLEN Ilkley Harriers

6 17 Cal MCLENNAN (U23) Edinburgh AC

7 1 Howard BELL Woodford Green & Essex Ladies

8 20 Liam REVELEY Jarrow & Hebburn AC

9 16 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff AAC
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 22 Daniel THOMAS (U23) Basingstoke

2 12 Harry KENDALL Tonbridge AC/Sheffield Hallam Uni

3 17 Cal MCLENNAN (U23) Edinburgh AC

4 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge

5 18 Douglas NOEL (U23) Invicta East Kent

6 11 Sam JONES British Army

7 4 Matthew CHANDLER (U23)Kilbarchan AC 

8 19 Scott RAM (U23) Amber Valley & Erewash AC

9 8 Nacho FERNANDEZ Southend On Sea AC

10 7 Jonny CURRIE Tynedale Harriers

11 20 Liam REVELEY Jarrow & Hebburn AC

12 1 Howard BELL Woodford Green & Essex Ladies

13 16 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff AAC

14 15 Harry MASLEN Ilkley Harriers

15 9 Alex HOOKWAY Tonbridge AC

16 24 Jamie WORMAN (U23) University of Birmingham 
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

Bedford Intl. Stadium DATE Saturday 29/05/2021ENGLAND SENIOR & U20 CE 2021 VENUE 

Javelin Men Pool A TIME
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